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RAY, JAMES EARL  4/68  44-1087-Sub-G-500
—E~709

: : E-684

- =80
~SUB-G-520

-517
i . ~773A
| oo o .- -793B
' - ' ~814
~828

Australian Visa

| PP

' ' . 829

e “q 5 380
A,O.\:w-t % ’ 413

SEE KEXT CAR
2 773508
/

A
*

4/68 44-1987-8\:!)-6—348

B—247
G-376

-390
B=394

E:?/’«fz_.
_DONOTDESTROY &%+
. BAY, JAMES E. 4-!987-;;m.;-1922

i -1022A

|

RAY, JAMES E,

DOB Zion Jil,

=

B-
5-68

RAY, JAMES B, 6-68 44-1987—SUB-E-1046

-418
4-68 44-1987-SUB-E~500B
W AR

it \'\.&m g-45a8
WA ¢ aA

-‘sl&&~ T 4
© 44.1987-739 A
. -746F
' -775

L. =791
-803-2—639

lul){?“l()u -W 2

xe ;L;u -449

TBAY, JAMES EABL #

405 942 G (FBI)

- .

PN

“ SER WEXT' CARD A
;Qo

) 5)9;

4-68 44-1987-SUB-B-228
44-1987
44 -1987-SUB-G-356
wy -344p2
age 40 DOB

Quincy or Alton, Iil.
5710" 163 to 174 é:;g&?-SUB-G-sw
bair brown, possibly cut short -384

eyes blue -385
Scars & Marks: small scar on center of loz-ehead

RAY, JAMES EARL

¥ #1182,

RAY, .mms E, 6-68 44-1987-8[!345-66&9130
e M -
;A_YI_,: .;ms E. 6-68 ;:31987-5115-6-632
RAY, JAMES E. 7/82 190-0-124
2712785 197-74 *

RAY, JAMES E.

RAY, JAMES E., MRS. 6/68 44-1987-Sub B-933

A3IDL Thcns DIdmn Naden

RAY, JAMES E. 6/3/86 197-74

RAY, JAMES EARL /71 4-108
- - 7

BRAY, JAMES EARL

4-68 44-1987-6514
-B66

and small scar on palm of right hand ‘ I
. PBI 405 942 G 44-1987-SUB-B-245 no dese ZSuBg-765
' 44-1987-{}!2-0 - =8
- T
—pm =863 -4 477 G-524
C i, __‘-_s_u_n-G-d?»l 355 . . -527
’ D MO [Oqs’l*&g?ﬂua*ﬂj W 553338 | T - <E-746
SEE MR | m556p
RAY, JAMES EARL 4-68 44-1987-SUB-B-397 Pyl ;f{, 10930 A iC. ')&‘C‘AC:.\» ter o c-saz
FBI 405 942 G 3647 Bt Mo a&x >+
-368 T " \ 502
FBI 205 942 G Taae - I s -505
g ore e —~rey ~327 BAY, JAMES EARL
N R -333 ’ 4-68 44-1987-SUB-G-454 -
- -345
=345 b
.- - =277 . j;g
b | =278A -
. 70‘3 727 -474 -
}775 g/% ,’} //!j)j; Qf.d//)u -707 -493
SEE NEXT CAR® J20dsurs bhSmed 6rTL0 . 0 4vs
Do ot . 2.0 D4 Q8T :7463 B B‘:'.{ng\
— TTH/68 44-1987-Sub-0-347 - R
- - B~622¢
-690 »7133{9( Qo et IOMM 26314
-SUB-121 %)wd“‘s }ju" afsor . ~—5
-G-399 ‘ : 2919, _mezazs
) > E-5944 RAY, JAMES EARL /77 88-10052+
e : -322
-321 R . .y
sxs nxx'r can -ggg RAY, JAMES EARL /79 190-40%

sy 37733/8(-827sz
Cw.du\s ui‘tl_)duv\ [ ,).1«1-‘-\-3761@3

—

4

Brushy ¥ountain Prison,
Petros, Tennessee 37845
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gAY, SAMES EARL 5-68 M,lm_sw_ﬁ:ﬁ\ RAY, JAMES EARL 4/68 ~ 44-1987-Sub °Z§§§
E-JL -335
v n-g%
b-‘gi,, G-33
el OB Alton, I11. -390
5L s1en =599
. =S87H =so7-
. - £27 —=iB8.
- 6-%7 SEE NEXT £2€ CARD T 6330
VT . . 8-6279;3 P : —412
LR I | ...f-‘ - . i . R . -415
! ... «Bo784 . e e ) e e
17 %igcam o> t:.:;gt\m =180, Dooro i b= vl 2TDYRST 425
SEE - Pondosnz | uTiRek> i &5 i-126
RAY, JAMES EARL 4-68 44-1987-5UB-E-688 Y, JAMES EARL 7-68 44-1987~5UB-K-3182
= e e e iy
D * Jf 7SR 23/
-695c  f¥ajor g:se Prinst Sub~$7-2¢/7
- _m_":m" Y terview 3~13-69 &3-14+69 44-1987-SUB-M440
> 445
i . /68  44- b-H-411
~£43 R ~l§5§'§s4saqi§=:=
C & - §/68 175-16-1 '
2773)‘3/85/ , -, .z/olf . : . Coe s :.A,._ /
Yoo C i iy b, - B S A L
. ~SUB-B-3684A Ml
: Rendnq fds ok o s T At <, 270 3/‘573)
D 2 e Rendn iy Lokiqads ~p 24
RAY, JAMES EARL 6-68  44-1987-SUB-G-665A RAY, JAMES EARL 6-68  44-1987-SUB-G-68E
pol »p3,6,7,8,9,15,18%,
44-1987-SUB-G-665A 19,21,36,40,44, 54,
Background p84 64,68,68,72,73, 74,
(1955 Post Office Momey Order.Arrest) 82,83,84,85, 88,00
44-1987-5UB-G-665: 91,93,95,92,100,101,
Veteraps Adm. records--—-- 44—1937-9@4-;%83» .ll:mzi!l-?é”llalgél%gg
.. -78
-7 -801A
B ‘15'. i? ; . 44-1987-SUB-J-104p6, 7,
G-693p18, ' pfigi.}soi: !
R : - @p30 —_ "22-'33'23 ’15,16,17,
L : B=105902 Loofi iy - s 39.40.42, 18,19,20,
D778 38 -D' NCT fo_r / B-1114 . P / [ 7 39,40,42, 21123: 3
é; X - : 3 . < . a,25
SIE T O ) %o Lckisotion B ogiits  JITHIS Rendiis Wicieghion po20n e g,
S . 64-2987% "B RAY, JAMES BARL 5-68 44-1987-SUBzE-8L5A
RAY, JAMES EARL 6-68 44-1987-SUB-G-666Ap130 ~Tl
p133,131,58, G4 7
p123,137 - {;D
615 N. Water St., Soutb Flgim, Il11. E-10424 _’2 7'E
Prior Employment=——----- npm——— G666AP114 —llbED
INMATE FILE . G—'_Ilgglt Cw /0GL
- M . - -749 .. ~'kul-@'-\o°\$
Nation2l Service Life Insurance = _B-1046 cate 7
Tprres 959 %'g%g.{ 109 LT
'~§rrfst = 19859= wewememeomnn o - P L - . e
nployment - - W= -—w= G-665Ap105;
77){3/3{ UO-NOT EﬁTRﬂ’f . pL06,107 ,177.75’9( T Desiie oW PloR,
%s nomtiﬁﬂ%mqw:tiﬂﬂ-- ~-665Ap99 /\\6" f'T" V4 .&%
Associates -LiXilitall MLALIVAY -665Ap96 damBunsg L,d;.&d-xw P ooy ’P‘sz°:¢3

* SEE NEXT CARD -;_D;i iNi‘i' (SRt S EL
RAY, JAMES EARLE  5/468 _44-1987-Sub-E=738

MY—JAHES_M L
.‘Y, mm' .

RAY, JAMES EARL

_ 3/8/85 197-74-2

, 5/68  44-1587. 866
B2 451 43

5/68 44-1987-Sub E-809a, P2
~nB05_A

C-¢54
- 743

¢:b3§

B-b36
K-3p2
Co 455
2625
8 -6!‘{"}
'T L G~654

Mbisphon o aofi27 |

Cvr = o

Riy
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F3I MEMPHIS

AF3I KAN CITY |

4 541PM URSENT 5-29-68 ENT _
'TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) MEMPHIS (44-1987) HOUSTON (44-1509) AND
3N FRANCISCO (173-65)

FROM KANSAS CITY (44-760) 2P

YURKIN.

DAILY SUMMARY.
R

{3

MEWPHIS TELS NMAY SEVENTEEN AND TWENTY-ZIGHT LAST.
NO SUCH ADDRESSES AS TWQ EIGHT THREE TWO OR TWO FIVE THREE TWO

POLK OR FOUR FOUR NINE STEINER/LOCATED IN KANSAS CITY AREa,
YRS. PAUL F. COLLEY, $4X. THREE ZZRO OME POLK, KANSAS CITY

NORTH, MO. ADVISED SHE ¥AS RESIDED AT THIS ADDRESS FOR A30UT

EIGHTEEN YEARS AND THE ONLY OTHER RESIDENCE ON THIS STREET 1S
XT DOOR TO YER AND 1

g’
2

S 3EEIN OCCUPIED FOR YEZARS BY MR, AND MRS,

ARENCE E. JONES. /MR3S. COLLEY ADVISED THE NAMES, ALIASES AND
—— g s

DESCRIPTIONS OF -LAWRENCE RANDLfig/Vf&CENT WALXER ARZ/NOT
FAMILIAR TO HER,

. END PAGE ONE

e
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PAGE TUC

KANSAS CITY DIRECTCRIES SHOU OKE LAYRENCE 3. RAND, THREE
FIVE 73RO E_IGHT ST. JOMN AVE., KANSAS CITY, MO. RAND, UPON
INTERVI?&’, ADVISED HE IS AGE SIXTY-NINZ AND RETIRED AND KAS
NOT 3EEN TO NENPHIS, TENM. HE STATED HE DOES NOT KWOW ANOTHER
| LAYRENCE ROND O REND AND THE HANE VINCENT UALKER IS NOT FAUILIAR

¢

10 HiM.

END

DN

731 MEMPHIS
X
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F3I MEMPHIS

F3]-HOUSTON

10:45 PM CST URSENT 5-29-68 OET

TD NEMPHIS, SAN FRANCISCO, XANHSAS CITY _

FROM HOUSTON 44-1509 1P -

MURKIN ' 0

RE MEMPHIS TEL ¥AY TWINTYEIGHT LAST.

ADDRESSES TWO EIGHT THREE .TWO AND TWO FIVE THREE Tid
POLK 3T. CHECKED AND' FOUND To BE NON EXIXTANT. NO STIZNER
ST. 4T HOUSTON.

: SEARGHED ommmmann NDEXEL.
) ’ » SERIALIZED. LED... Y}
MAY B 9 1960
81— mr_MPHiS
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F31 ¥ZMPHIS

F31-HOUSTON

349 P¥ LRGENT 5-31-63
TO DIRECTOR,F3I (44-33861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM HOUSTON (44~1509)

MIRKIN,

REBUAIRTEL, ¥AY TWENTY NIME, LAST.
RE SUSPECTS . DAVIS, 3. CHIDLOW, VINCENT WALKER
AND LAYRENCE RAND . o - |
" INVESTIGATION AT HOUSTON REINSTITUTED RE CAPTIONED
SUSPECTS. HOTELS SEING CONTACTED.
REGARDING PASSENGER LIST, DELTA FLIGHT~OKE FIVE SEVEN,
NONSTOP WENPHIS - HOUSTON, WHICH DEPARTED KENPHIS ONE
THIRTY a¥, APRIL FIVE, LAST, GLEN PARNELL, RESERVATIONS MGR.,
DELTA, ADVISED LIST NAINTAINED AT NENPHIS AND CAY BE 03TAINED

AT DELTA DESK, MEMPHIS AIRPIRT. ' -
MENPHIS OBTAIN PASSENGER LIST AND FURNISH TO HOUSTOM.

END

54

F31 MEMPHIS:
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0-9 (Rev: 5:22-64)
s ®

FBI

Date: dJune 4, 1968

Transmit the following in :
(Type in plaintext of code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)
To: _SACs, Memphis (44-1987)
St. Louis (44-775) : .1@ /
/}-/ 7
om: Director, FBI (44-38861) v /
MURKIN
/
RE: -Suspetcts, W. Davis,/B. Chid w; Vincent Waiker,
and Lawrence Rand — -
o .

For the information of St. Louis, Memphis
investigation on 4-5-68 developed that a cab driver picked
up a white male at the William Len Hotel, Memphis, around
12:05 a.m., 4~5-68, who first requested to go to West
Memphis, Arkansas. Immediately after starting to that
destination the suspect instructed the cab driver to take
him to the Memphis Municipal Airport. On arrival at the
airport suspect told the cab driver to wait for him while
he checked flight departure schedule. He then returned
in the same cab to the William Len Hotel. The cab waited
and the suspect returned with another whife male and
requested they be taken back to the Memphis Municipal Airport.

Records at the William Len Hotel revealed Vincent
Walker, 449 Steiner, San Francisco, California, and Lawrence
Rand or Rend, 2532 Polk, Xansas City, Kansas, checked into
the hotel at 2:38 p.m., 4~4~68 and checked out approximately
12:10 a.m., 4-5~68. Investigation revealed Walker and Rand
identical to individuals transported by cab to Memphis
Municipal Airport.

Delta Airlines advised two individuals going by
names of W. Davis and B. Chidiow departed Memphis at
1:57 a.m., 4~5-68, en route to Houston, Texas.

Suspect number one described as white male,

17e

7

25 to 28 years old, 5'10", 150 pounds, brown hair parte ,
the side ang ngarin,g a gr_a’y‘ suit. S /glt,(;i /%ﬁ’/Mf

TSEARCH 2o BTV D S

STuiht - o fpudio i ﬂ& .....

E77

Sent Vig M
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- .

Airtel to SACs, Memphis and St. Louis -
RE: MURKIN

Suspect number two described as 25 to 30 years,
6'2", 200 pounds, blond hair, ruddy face, dressed in white
shirt and dark trousers, carrying a dark blue coat in hand.

Addresses listed at Kansas City, Kansas, and
San Francisco, California, were nonexistent. Investigation
to date has not identified the suspects.

‘Identification Division records disclose one
Vincent Joseph Walker, FBI number 52651D, born
at St. Louis, Missouri, and described as being 68 inches
tall and having brown hair and blue eyes. His weight has
varied from 116 pounds to 145 pounds. He has been arrested
at least six times by the St. Louis, Missouri, Police
Department, their number 78042, The last arrest was on
8-15-67 for peace disturbance. The last address shown is
5471 Oriole, apparently St. Louis, Missouri. Ident record
indicates photograph is available at the police department.

St. Louis, locate, identify, and determine if
individual having Ident records could possibly be identical
with Vincent Walker who was in Memphis, Tennessee, on
4/4-5/68. Furnish Memphis copies of the photographs which
Memphis will exhibit to witnesses. '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev,,5-22-64) '
It N oy :
- ' ‘ .

|

|

]

|

!

|

FBI 1

Date: 6/6/68 - I

: |

Trcnsmxt the following in __BLA_I.N._’LEW :
l
I
|

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vig TELETYPE S _ URGENT
{Priority)
________________________________________________ j I ¢_ o
TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861) . lf”’ir_‘
. ATLANTA (44-2386) g - , .
FROM: MEMPHIS (44-1987) (2p) - . SV

MURKIN; CR.
SUMMARY.,

TELETYPE

RE:

- LAWRENCE
- KEITH B, HAGSTETTE ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR, 'DELTA AIRLINES
' MEMPHIS ADVISED ON MAY THIRTYONE LAST HE IS UNABLE TO LOCATE
_MANIFEST OF PASSENGERS ON DEETA‘FLIGHT ONE FIVE SEVEN, NQNSTOP
;.MEMPHIS TO HOUSTON, LEAVING MEMPHIS AT ONE THIRTY AM, APRIL g
'FIVE LAST. HE REQUESTED DELTA AT ATLANTA TO FURNISH HIM WITH
A NEW MANIFEST. HAGSTETTE ADVISED TODAY DELTA AT ATLANTA. - .| .
SUGGESTED TO HIM THAT THE ATLANTA FBI OFFICE CONTACT DELTA R
AT ATLANTA FOR THE MANIFEST. HE SAID HE WAS ADVISED IT IS~
DELTA'S POLICY TO HAVE THEIR LEGAL DEPARTMENT APPROVE THE
" Atfte1 _ FURNISHING OF RECORDS AND THEREFORE THE REQUEST SHOULD:BE;

“e]stype_ MADE THROUGH THE ATLANTA DIVISION OF THE FBI, HAGSTETTE

. POINTED QUT THE NAMES W, DAVIS AND B, CHIDLOW WILL‘NOTMAPPEAR.

. A‘
A.J.S.D.__ON THE MANIFEST, AS PRINTED B?“THE DELTA-COMPUTORS, SINCE
1 - Houston (44-1509) (AM) apn T C
Sp ih AT ~X~/; . '5/61 /7/7 JM 5—7%57
(2) 7 |
e "‘%ZW T |
Approved: ,Sent. . Per f

Registered_ E 1al Age in Charge ' e
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) | !
- .o~ .
- ~

[
[
I
I
|
, [
FBI !
Date: :
[
|
1
[
[
]
[

Transmit the following in

ﬁ'}pe in plaintext or code)

Via

(Priority)

ME 44-1987
PAGE 2

THEY WERE "WALK UP" PASSENGERS_WITHOUT'RESERVATIONS.

ATLANTA REQUESTED TO CONTACT DELTA AIRLINES,'OBTAIN
MANIFEST OF PASSENGERS ON FLIGHT ONE FIVE SEVEN, MENTIONED
ABOVE, AND FORWARD SAME TO HOUSTON, | '

HOUSTON AFTER RECEIPT OF MANIFEST LOCATE AND INTERVIEW
PASSENGERS AS INSTRUCTED IN REFBUAIRTEL. ° nonsman.ADVISEn
BY AIR MAIL, ., 5. |

IN VIEW OF RECENT DEVELOPMENTS IN THIS CASE, IT IS
SUGGESTED THAT THE BUREAU ADVISE ALL OFFICES TO HOLD IN
ABEYANCE RECORD CHECK TYPE INVESTIGATION UTILIZING EXTENSIVE
MANPOWER AND TO BE CIRCUMSPECT IN CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION
WHERE THERE IS NO POSITIVE INDICATION OF THE SUBJECT'S

- PRESENCE OR INVOLVEMENT. P. END. ; .

3

Approved; ‘ i} Sent M Per
~ Special Agent in Charge ’ ’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F3I MEHPHIS . ‘ ‘

SISPY UR3INT &=-7-57 LIS

-

S CIRZTTON 24-3:7€1 4P FENFPHIS 24-15)

)
|
.
SLTA AIRLINES, ATLANTA, HA3 LOCATED ADITIONAL T3
TICKETS ?vFiﬁﬁtD‘TS W XIAMI TILETYPZ. A NAS5. S, 2. HO424177 .
TRAVILZD R2UND TRIF ATLANTA TO TORJUTC aFIL THIATAEN RETURWING ‘
APRIL TIGHTEE® SICTVEISHT. TISKET MUBIA ZIR2 2230 SIY oA3H
T 7230 ORI OASH THREx QNI THRIN 0234 SIY QU NIVI, ITin THO,
SFPARSFTLY INCORRISTER 5 JANUARY FIFTZIZXN ¢

-

AIRLINEZS, £2Y

MENET. TICKET i3 CNo iaye MO ETURN IRSIAVATIONS YAalZ,
EYIFIST OF LiTIRI PARZENZTIR LIST ZZINE J5TAIRED.

j SERRTHED . INDEXED?

TND PAST oui

BTSN , SERALIZED 2D FILED. . _—

A vl

FBl — MEMPHIS

;- | | Z FA
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T et

e
¢

(@]

J o g
for et}

2
s}

vl

UAC3, ATLANTA IS DISCONTINUING D2ILY TILE

ARMED AND DANGERJUS.

ATRMATIL COPY TO YIAMI

RTINS P32 AN
;‘\.1\'1,‘ '{3 DTJ;\."
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L

_FID-36 (Rev. 5-22-84) Q : .
i '

FBI
Date:  6/12/68

Transmit the following in

) (Type in plaintext or code)
"AIRTEL - AIRMAIL ' :

Via i
(Priority) .
_____.;_._______..._..______;_ ___________ —_——————— e — . —
TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM : SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775).P
MURKIN |
CR -

00 :ME - ‘ -
' ReBuairtel t Memphis and/St. Louis £$/4/68. Remy- | '
falrtel 6/12/68 : :

B. Chldlow, Vincent Walkery:

and Lawrence Rand
, The following investigation was conducted by SA
THOMAS L. BUCKLEY at St. Louis, Missouri:

On 6/12/68 VINCENT JOSEPH WALKER 547m Oriole, ad- -
V1sed that he was in St. Louis,; Missouri, on April 4 and 5,
1968, and that, -in fact, he has seldom been out of the State
of Missouri dUring his ent1re lifetime.. He recalled that he

- did take one trip to Mississippi when he was about 18 years
old and on this occasion he hitchhiked. He stated he has
never been to Texas and has never flown on a commercial air-

- line. Neither does he own a gray suit, or for that matter,
any suit at all, He lives . at 5471 Orlole with his father,
"VINCENT WALKER, and a brother, THOMAS WALKER, He is separated
from his wife and a daughter by their marriage, KIMBERLY ANN,
age 2, lives with him. WALKER advised that he is currently
unemployed and was also .unemployed in April, 1968, and that
.probably no one aside from his father and. brother could llkely
_verify his presence in St Louls on Apr11 4 and 5, 1968,

The . follow1ng descriptlon of WALKER was obtained

by observatxon» gnd interview: - '5/*( Zéz ﬁ E , _ /7¢% _

72 ) Memphis : | SEARCHED . INDEXED 5
St. Louis S [SRIAED S FIED_ /L8
rfg{)s/l,eh : 7 v /7 . JUNI 4 1968 -

, ' _ M ["k..4¢f=|l"ﬁ'dﬂ,
Approved: [ #T S ' ' Sent A M / ’

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SL 44-775

Name
Race
Sex
Height
Weight
Build
Hair
Eyes

Complexion
. Scars and marks

Teeth

VINCENT JOSEPH WALKER
White

Male

5'8"

150

Medium

.Medium brown

Blue

- Medium

Tattoos:

Upper outer left arm,

eagle's head;

Outer left forearm,

letter V enclosed in a circle,
under which is the number 13;
Inner left forearm,

letters KKK;

Webbing of left thumb

pachuco mark;

Knuckles of 1eft hand

letters HATE; . .

Upper  outer right arm,

name Vince; o

Outer right forearm, '
numbers | | (his social
security number)

The above social securlty number
was partially obscured by a large
burn scar which covers most of -
the inner right forearm from the

- wrist to the elbow;
Letters LOVE on rlght knuckles.

Upper right front tooth missing.

For the information of Memphis, it was noted that - .
‘the subject's face appeared to be a little thinner than depicted
in. photographs forwarded in referenced airtel dated 6/12/68.

In view of WALKER's comments,

St. Louis is holding further

investigation in abeyance pending exhibiting of WALKER'S photo-
graph to appropriate witnesses by the Memphis Division.

R R G
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) » . ) ‘

FBI
Date: 6=12-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintéxt or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAIL
9 (Priority)
e = e o  —— S
: SAC, MEMPHIS (44~1987)
" FROM: - SAC, ST, LOUIS (44-775) P

RE: MURKV

! REBUATRTEL, - 6-4—68 re su

cts W, DAVISY B, cnmmw,/
VINCENT WALKER‘and LAWRENCE RANQ; _

g ——————ercmreratpr,

Enclosed herewith, purspdant to reairtel, are two _
photos of VINCENT JOSEPH WAEKER, FBI # 52 651 D, as obtained from
SLPD,

TEONY

-

SL ehdeavoring to locate,

!
-, o

| ‘2 = Memphis (Enge%égg~

! l - St. Louis

%g?:wma |
R | 44854'?’4’2@6—74
. o T JUNT 4 1

- - :
T : /. 4 .
|2
Approved: 7/% | Sent o M  Per

SSeciul Agent in Charge
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' 7/18/68
AIRTEL
TO: DPIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ‘
ATTENTION:. IDBRT!!ICATIOK . DIVISION
FROM: SAC, nmsm (44-1387) (r)
SUBJECT: nmm
, - Re Bureau airtel to luphi‘, 8/37/68. regarding latent

 Tingerprints of value developed on Q349 and qsso that were sub- .

mitted by the Memphis Division. | | ;
. ' The ¥BI Identificaticn Division is mmm to o

_mmo the latent fingerprints developed on Q349 and Q350 uth .

the tintu‘printt of VIECM JOSEPH num, FBI1 #58 851 D, ~

.;,

44-1987 Sub E-79-4/

3 - Bureaw
- 8t. Louis (44—775) ( In:to)
Memphis. SEARCITES_ . |
%{?.jap : RII”i'/’ED._J__L .
B T pss
| : )'ﬁxEu | 4
- » _ ‘ﬁ;: _____ ’
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FBI

Date: 7-19-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext of code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)

To:. SAC, Memphis (44-1987)
From: Director, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN
Reurairtel 7-16-68.
Latent fingerprints previously reported of ‘value on

Q349 and Q350 are not identical with fingerprints of named suspect
Vincent Joseph Walker, FBI #52651D,

E 79

A [ PLT Ml .

REARCHED.. e IHDENED

ERIALLL uéé::, HLLL.‘,.M ....

§-M — AEMERHIS
£

Ww A

Sent Via M Per
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7/31/68

Aty s

“sb-e:c‘. Del.

Reg, Mali DT T
VRegi.'Ster‘ed':f' B |

e ittt
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telephone direetoriw in t

. 'in'a 44-1087

- were made, these nanes were msmaly added to the passenger o
. manifest and no addresses wore obtained. Efforts to lm%e .
this man:lfast to date ‘have been nega.tive. '

Investigation conducted ’by Kansas city and San anoiseo

: Divisiohs determined that the addresses fuvnished by WALEKER and
" RAND at the William Len Hotel were nonexistent. These Bivisio:_xs

as well am Houston and Memphis hive been unable to. identify -

- WALKER, RAND, DAVIS, or CHIDLOW through contact with airline

personnel, transpertation drivers, motel and hotél elerks, . -
eredit and criminal checks, and through a review of street and .
fxe pertinent eiti.es involvem : o

The FBI. Laboratory daveloped sm latent ﬁngerprints

oi valﬁe on 0349 which was fhe Willism Len Hotel registration eard R
~of WALKER and five latent fingerprints of walue were: developed = -
on qsso whieh was the. registmtien card for nma. B

. The FBI ldentification Division deveioped VINCENT J_GSEPH y

. wAmn FBI # 52651D, as & suspect possibly identieal with -

co mezam‘ ‘WALXER, who regismtered ut ihe William Len Hotel. The

. Latent E:Lngarprint Sesetion of the FRI, Idéntification Bivision,
“hgs advised that the latent priasts developed on ©349 and Q350 .

. are not identical with the Tingerprints,of VINCENT JOSEPH WALKER,

. ¥BI # 52651D. The FBI Laboratory has also advised that the
. handwriting appearing on Q349 and Q350 is hot identieal vlth

U . the hndyritisg of WALEED, FEY # B3OSIV.

The mnm Len Hotal paeraonnel advised that this

m.ma is not idential with WALEKER or RAND who registered at the -

hotel on 4/4/68. WALEER, FBI # 52651D, was interviewed by a.

" Bulgent on 6/12/68 at st. Louis, Mo.,. amd denied being'.din - - -
.. -Memphis ‘o¥ bver. ﬂymg m compiereisl wirlines.  Drivex. fm' the - = =
" Yellow Cab Company t:«unsporting WALKER and RANDito’ uempalﬂ:an -
- -Alvpovt . Memphis; advised that'a. p&atograph of WALKER, FBY :
RORY 526513 i definttely ‘not ideniical with eifhor of “the: two -

S i als that he transported to. the _Hetropelitan Airpori;,

“ . RAY is detinitely not identical with the two' individunls that
they b.aﬂ dealings w:lth in Kemxth:ls on. 4/'4-5/88 S o

ﬂemphia, in t‘hs ear’.ty a..m. of. 4/5/63-

RN fi‘ha Yanaw ea’b company drivar, william Len Hotal I
enployees, snd Deltia Alrlines employees edvise that JAMES EARL RO

s 2 B
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Teen A

o mE 4]4-198*) |

Althcmgh it 1s agreed that WALKER and RAND d.eparted .
the Memphis area in @ somewhat suspicious manner on 4/5/68, many. -
vigitors and residents immediately afier KING was killed departed

~the Memphis area by any means of transportation available due
- to the real existence of fear of the riot as a result of KING's
- killing. The Memphis Divigion conducted investigation regarding &
. numerou persons who left the area sfter KING's killing and .
o WALKER and RAND were merely two individunls of the large number
<. - of individuals who were umder investigation as sugpects prior to
‘the identification of ERIC STARVO GALT at the Rebel Motel, Memphis, .-

s

——

5 —

and -subsequent i&antiﬁcatidn of .mms EARL RAY as being identical

with ERIC,‘ s'mm GALT.
L m to the mnner in’ which wmx and RAND de arted

o --"the mpm aves and the lack of luggage at -the time of their -

arrival and departure, it is believed that WALKER and RAND vere

© "rupning from something," possibily law enforcement and/or were
: in the city of. Hemphis for sone type of illegal Mtivity, o

AP S:lnce WALKER and RAND furnished nanexistent addrasses R
e 1n San anneisco and EKansss City, Kansag, and if is believed - -~
that they actually changed names while in Memphis, 1t is not
7 .- -believed {that any of the pames used in Memphis by these i.ndividuals ‘
D ;would be thes.r true identities.' o Tl R

In view oi the abeva no furtgher investigatmn 19

‘ '-:"beeing eonducted or directed by the Menphis Biwision cnneerniné'
e ’che wuliam Len netel phase in this matter. LT R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Tronsmit the following in

Via

FBI

Date: 8/8/68

« (Type in plaintext or code)

Airtel

{(Priority)

To:  SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

V/;rom; Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

Reurairtel 7/31/68. : : : P

» The Bureau is contemplating compa;igg/égé
latent fingerprints developed on the Willia en Hotel
registration capds concerning Vincent Walker_afid '
Lawrence Rand/in an effort to identify these individuals.
You should, therefore, obtain elimination prints from
hotel employees, law enforcement officers who may have
handled these registration cards and any other individuals
from your determination who may have handled these cards.

Submit these prints to the Bureau proﬁptly.

1%

il 13- b E- TR

Sent Via

| VZNNY &
‘M Per . 5¢_¢ 'i |
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

advised she noticed two individuals in the lobby of her hotel
during the early evening of April 4, 1968. She stated that
she did not know the names of these individuals, but knew that

they were

LAWRENCE RAND; however, she did not know which of the individuals =~
was WALKER and which was RAND. She said she first saw them in

the lobby

Miss BRUNER, at that time just seemed to be killing time, and
asked general questions about Memphis and the racial conditions

- which had

stated that the taller of the two men advised her that they were
from California, but they gave her no information as to why they
were in Memphis or what they intended to do in Memphis,

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/7/68
Date :

Miss EDITH BRUNER, Clerk, William Len Hotel,

registered at the hotel as VINCENT WALKER and

at approximately 7:30 p.m. They, according to- f f,,fj

existed and were existing in Memphis. Miss BRUNER

Miss BRUNER advised that she could not furnish any

details concerning the activities of these two individuals on the . =

afternoon
-regarding
could not
the hotel

- period of

of April 4, 1968, nor could she furnish any details = ' 7
their activitles after 7:30 on April 4, 1968. She - ...
state whether or not either or both of them had left Lo
during the time they were staying at the hotel for any - -
time. She said during ‘the evening of April 4, 1968,

. she did not pay any particular attention to them, but just
merely noted that they were around the lobby of the hotel on
various occasions. ‘Miss BRUNER furnished the following
description of the two men:

- ~A. Shorter Man

Race: - " - Vhite

your agency;

Age: s . 25 to 26 _ S
Height: : 5'10" LA
Weight: ' . . 150 pounds R
Hair: Ash brown, parted on the side
Dress: ) ] Grey suit and tie
She could furnish no further descriptive data on this . L
individual. » R A J'g
On 4/5/68 ot "Memphis, Tenne%ﬁio. ZEil e:& Exco....ﬂmk987-&cg) L ?’ﬁ f ﬁ'
. . - -
SA ORVILLE V., JOHNSON / Jjms '5325(;1;93 4/6/68
. Plia da«umg.n Q‘Q[‘\;ﬂlna neither recommendationa nor soneluaionde

the FBI and is loaned to
ile contents are not to ke distributed outside your agoncy . -
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—

B. Tallex Man

Race: White

Height: 62"

Weight: .~ 200 pounds

Hair: i Blonde, short cut

. Eyes: ] Color unknown

Complexion: ' Ruddy face

Dress: White shirt, dark trousers,

and carrying a coat in his
arm, blue in color, which
appeared to be too small for
him,

Miss BRUNER could furnish no further descriptive data

on this individual.

Miss EDITH BRUNER continued by advising that the two
above-mentioned individuals checked out of the William Len
Hotel at approximately 12:30 p.m., April 5, 1968, She said when
they checked out, they seemed to be in an extreme hurry. She
pointed out that they had put a deposit on their key when they
checked in inasmuch as they did not have any baggage, but they
checked out in such a hurry that they almost forgot to collect
the money which they had put on the deposit. She said she had
to remind them to collect their deposit on the key, but they
seemed to be more interested in checking out and getting out of
the hotel than they did collecting the money which they had on
deposit. Miss BRUNER said she did not particularly note what the .
two men did after they left the hotel, and, therefore, could '
furnish no further information regarding their activities after

this time.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




- FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/7/68
Date‘//

L

Mr. KIRK BOWMAN, Night Manager, William Len Hotel,
Memphis, Tennessee, advised that Folio Number 42754, which is a
part of his official hotel records, dated April 4, 1968
reflects that VINCENT WALKER, 449 Steiner, San’ Francisco, . ’
California, registered in at his hotel at approximately 2:38 p.m.,
April 4, 1968. WALKER was assigned Room 205. .

Mr., BOWMAN also advised that Folio Number 42761,
dated April 4, 1968, reflects that LAWRENCE RAND or READ or REND,
2532 Polk, Kansas City, Kansas, checked into his hotel at
approximately 2:38 p.m., April 4, 1968. Mr. BOWMAN advised
that th1s individual was assigned Room 207.

Mr. BOWMAN advised that VINCENT WALKER and LAWRENCE RAND,
READ, or REND checked out of the William Len Hotel  at: .approximately_ _
12: 30 a.m., April 5, 1968. He said they had no baggage when they _
checked out, ~and departed from the hotel in a taxicab ,

e

4/5/68

at . Memphis, Tennessee—— e 1d4-

On
_ SERIALIZED L4, FILED.... ,
A ARGE I . NN ; _ o 1ng‘<~ _ 6/68
by SA ORVILLE V. JOHNSON / :j_ s MGz ute dicthted 4/6/68
This document contains neither recommendations nor con! luslons of the FBI. Itwm?perty of the FB] and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be dlstrzbmedm-yeuragency o
. . o,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

Ll

Date May 23, 1968 .

Inspector N, E. ZACHARY, Homicide Division,
Memphis Police Department, made available the following
described hotel registration cards that he obtained
from a clerk of the William Len Hotel, Hemphis Tennessee,
on the early morning of April 5, 1968‘

Identlfied by William Len Hotel,
Memphis, Tennessee, Folio Number
42754, dated April 4, 1968, in
-the name of VINCENT WALKER,

449 Steiner, San Francisco, in
Room 205, being charged at a rate
of $4.68.

‘Identified by William Len Hotel,
Hemphis, Tennessee, Folio Number
42761, dated April 4, 1968, in
the name of LAWRENCE RAND or REND,
2832 Polk, Kansas City, Kansas,

.. ... in Room 207 being charged at a

' rate of $4. 68.

These registration cards have been forwarded to.
the FBIX Laboratory requesting appropriate examination.

on _5/20/68 ot Memphis, Tennl{ggsqn P S| Memphis 44-19871{3&‘@15-7%6

. AUG o 013‘0 .
SA ROBERT W, GOODWIN:tjm | TO—WEVPHS 0 ) teq . 5/20/68

sprepacly of the BHY and {6 lepned fo k

by .
’i‘hm M » nwnl anina rou\e: wammgaﬁa&iaﬁﬁ figk CORFTRIFIY
1 i vt §or be dialorhet

a6 we Ha ¢
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ME 44-1987
HEG:mnr
1

RE: SUSPECTS W. DAVES, B. CHIDLOW, VINCENT

]

WALKER, AND LAWRENCE RAND

The following investigation was conducted by ' -
SA HARLEY E. GYLFE at Memphis, Tennessee, on the dates ‘ :

indicated:

' Miss RUBY WIGGINS, Desk Clerk, William Len Hotel,
110 Monroe Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee, advised on May 22,
1968, she registered VINCENT WALKER of 449 Steiner Street,

. L . bt
st e A PR T e P SR e e s 2

A _u.g{l..‘;,&i_) .t e

San Francisco, California, into Room 205 and LAWRENCE

RAND or REND, 2832 Polk, Kansas City, Missouri,
207 at approximately 2:00 P M. on April 4, 1968.

into Room
She said

neither individual had a roomer's reservation at the time

they arrived at the hotel and each paid in cash $4.68 for
the room plus a $1.00 deposit on the key for the room. Miss
WIGGINS advised she does not recall the denomination of the

il R

bill either individual gave to her to pay for the charges -

but recalls it was in cash and not paid by check or credit — . P ;
cards. She said neither individual furnished any form of B et T
identification when they registered into the room.

WIGGINS stated when they arrived at the hotel, they requested ighl,ﬁj

the cheapest room she had for rent.

Miss WIGGINS advised she does not know how either

Miss S

RS RERGY

individual arrived at the hotel but is pretty certain that

they did not have a car.

Miss WIGGINS was shown several photographs of JAMES
EARL*RAY, FBI #405 942 G, Miss WIGGINS said neither of the
individuals was anywhere near s old as the photograph of JAMES
EARL RAY and added that neither one of the individuals looked
like the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, Miss WIGGINS commented
that the smaller of the two individuals who registered at the

. hotel could possibly in a faint sort of way resemble the 196¢C

photograph of JAMES EARL RAY that appears on the identification

order. She stated, however, that neither one of the individuals
was old enough to be JAMES EARL RAY and, in her opinion, neither
one looked anything at all like JAMES EARL RAY,

Miss MARTHA BRANNAN, Desk Clerk, William Len Hotel,
advised on #May®@ 21, 1968, she was working at the desk when

Miss RUBY WIGGINS, Desk Clerk, rq..gj,giaggg~ in VINCENT WALKER

SEARCHED............. INDEXED

1 "AUG 3 01065

.................

FBt — MEMPHS E !
* '

»

# /?/V;MJ’: mp
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and LAWRENCE RAND, mentioned above. She said she recalls
that neither individual had a reservation when they arrived
at the hotel and both individuals paid cash for the room
after asking for the cheapest room in the hotel. Miss
BRANNAN advised that she does not recall the denomination
of the bill either individual gave to pay the charges but
recalls it was cash and not paid by credit cards. She said,
as she recalls, neither individual furnished any type of
identification.

Miss BRANNAN was ‘shown photographs of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI #4005 942 G. Miss BRANNAN said neither of the in~
dividuals was anywhere near as old as JAMES EARL RAY and
neither of them looked anything like the photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY.

Miss ROSE FRATINI, Switchboard Qperator, William
Ien Hotel, advised she was on the switchboard at the hotel
during the afternoon, evening, and night of April 4, 1968.
Mliss FRATINI advisedfshe recalls when VINCENT WALKER of
San Francisco, California, and LAWRENCE RAND of Kansas City,
Missouri, checked into the hotel. She stated she believes
it was approximately 2:05 P.M. on April 4, 1968, when these
two individuals checked in without a reservation. She stated
that they appeared nervous and did not do a great deal of
talking. Miss FRATINI stated neither individual made any
phone calls through the switchboard and no one made any phone
calls to either of these individuals. She further advised
she does not recall that either of these individuals used
the pay telephone in the lobby of the hotel.

Miss FRATINI was shown several photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G, and said neither of the
individuals known as WALKER and RAND was anywhere as old
as JAMES EARL RAY and neither of these individuals looked
anything like the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY.

Mrs. BEE ALBRIGHT, Operator, Cigar Stand, lobby of
William Len Hotel mentioned above, advised on May 22, 1968,
that she recalls 2 individuals in the lobby of the hotel
during the afternoon and evening as well as night. of April 4,
1968, as being nervous and asking minor questions about the
Memphis area. Mrs. ALBRIGHT advised she could not recall
the names off-hand but said they were 2 individuals who came
in on the afternoon, registered at the hotel, and left shortly

o et v v, parbhie g o £ s N

-
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after midnight. Mrs. ALBRIGHT was shown several photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G. Mrs. ALBRIGHT stated

that neither of the individuals looked anywhere near like -
any of the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, §She said the main
reason that they did not look like RAY is because both of
these individuals were very young and not near as old as
photographs of. JAMES EARL RAY,

Miss EDITH BREWER, Apartment 10, 1935 Lamar Avenue,
Memphis, Tennessee, advised that she is a desk clerk at the -
William Len Hotel, Memphis, and generally works from11l:00 P.M,
to approximately 8:00 A.M. Miss BREVER advised she recalls
that she came on duty early on April 4, 1968, and recalls
that 2 individuals whoawere registered in the hotel were
pacing back and forth in the lobby of the hotel asking
questions about the Memphis area. Miss BREWER said they
seemed to be nervous. Miss BREWER stated she was on duty

when they chegked out of the hotel at approximately 12:30 A. M.,

April 5, 1968, and recalls that they were in a hurry to catch
a cab and were hesitant about waiting for their refund of
$1.00 deposit on their key.

Miss BREWER was shown several photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G. Miss BREWER stated that the side
view photograph of JAMES EARL RAY taken in 1960 as appears
on the identification order somewhat vaguely resembles one
of the individuals but added that the individuals in the hotel
were much younger than the photographs ¢f JAMES EARL RAY. She
said neither of these individuals, in her opinion, was JAMES
EARL RAY.

Mr. KIRK BOWMAN, 30 Alicia Drive South, Memphis,
advised he is currently employed by the Travelodge Motel
but stated that during the early part of April 1968 he was
employed as a desk clerk, night manager, and auditorgfor
the William Len Hotel mentioned above. Mr. BOWMAN advised
he recalls coming to work late, approximately 11:00 P,M, on

April 4, 1968, and worked on through the morning, April S5, 1968.

He recalls that 2 individuals by the names of WALKXER and RAND
checked out of the hotel at approximately 12:30 A.M. He said
these individuals had prepaid for their room. Therefore, his
only duty was to refund $1,00 deposit to each of them on the
keys that they had for their rooms.

Mr. BOWMAN was shown several photographs of JAMES
EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G. Mr. BOWMAN advised none of the
photographs of JAMES EARLYRAY appeared to resemble either

SRR Y I_.RM;':,'.;
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him for payment of the fare.

ME 44-1987
4

of the individuals who checked out of the hotel. He did
comment that the 1960 front view photograph of RAY as shown
on the identification order does bear a slight resemblance
in facial features; however, both of the individuals
registering at the hotel were much younger than the photo-
graphs of JAMES EARL RAY.

Mr. JOYNER W, FARRIS, 216 North Worthington,
West Memphis, Arkansas, advised on #May/® 22, 1968, that he
is employed by the Yellow Cab Company, 581 South Second
Street, Memphis, Tennessee, and was working during the
evening of April 4, 1968, and the early morning hours of
April 5, 1968.

Mr. FARRIS advised he recalls picking up 2 fares
at the William Len Hotel at approximately 12:30 A.M. on
April 5, 1968. Mr. FARRIS said that he waited for 2 in-
dividuals to check out of the hotel and he drove them to
the airport in Memphis to catch a plane out of the city.
Mr. FARRIS commented that early in the evening of April 4,
1968, he picked up a fare at the William Len Hotel and this
individual requested that he drive him to West Memphis,
Arkansas, Mr. FARRIS stated as they approached the bridge,
this individual changed his mind and told him to drive him
to the airport. Mr. FARRIS advised after they arrived at the
airport, this individual whose namé he did not know requested
that he wait while he went in to check on reservations. Mr.

- FARRIS stated he waited and shortly thereafter this individual

returned to his cab and requested to be driven back to the
William Len Hotel. Mr. FARRIS advised that when they arrived
at the William Len Hotel, this individual again requested

. that he wait while he checked out of the hotel. When this

individual returned to the cab he had another individual
with him and it was at that time that both requested to be
driven to the Memphis MetrOpolitan Airporxt.

Mr. FARRIS stated he did not strike up a conversa-
tion with these individuals and does not recall discussing
much of anything with them. He said he does not recall
that they had any luggage whatsoever when they checked
out of the hotel or into the cab. He said when they reached
their destination at the airport, they paid the taxi cab
fare in cash but he does not remember the amount and does
not remember the denomination of the bill that was given

et - - A

2
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Mr. FARRIS was shown.several photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G. After viewing the photo--
graphs of JAMES EARL RAY, Mr. FARRIS stated that neither
of the individuals bore any resemblance whatsoever to any
of the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY. He stated the main
reason he feels this way is that these 2 individuals are
much younger than the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY.

Mr. KEITH B, HAGSTETTE, Assistant Supervisor,
Delta Airlines, Metropolitan Airport, Memphis, Tennessee,
advised on May 23, 1968, he would attempt to locate the
manifest for flight #157 leaving Memphis on the early
morning of April 5, 1968. He said he recalls previously
checking this flight and determined that 2 individuals did
not have reservations but caught this flight which was non-«
stop to Houston, Texas.

Mr. HAGSTETTE advised on June 3, 1968, that he
is unable to locate the manifest for flight #157 on
April 5, 1968, He said this flight was due to leave Memphis
at 12:25 A.M. on April 5, 1968, and was non-stop to Houston.
He said the flight left at 1:30 A.M. on April 5, 1968.
Mr. HAGSTETTE advised he would request the Atlanta office
to furnish a new manifest to his office so that he could
determine who the passengers were on this flight.

On June 6, 1968, Mr. HAGSTETTE advised his Atlanta
"office advised him their work was way behind and requested

that their office in Atlanta be contacted by the Atlanta
Division of the FBI for a copy of this manifest. He pointed
out that he recalls from previous inquiry it was determined

that the names W, DAVIS and B, CHIDLOW were passengers' names
that were added to the list of passengers for flight #157

and would not appear on the manifest as printed by the computer.

Mr. JIM WEDDLE, Ticket Agent, Delta Airlines, advised
he resides at 4582 Applestone, Memphis, Tennessee. He said
that he worked on the 6:00 P, M, to 3:00 A.M. shift on April 4,
1968, and April 5, 1968, He stated as he recalls he left
work at approximately 3:30 A.M. on April 5, 1968,

Mr. WEDDLE stated he recalled that at approximately
10:00 P, M, to 10:30 P,M, on April 4, 1968, an individual
came up to the ticket counter and inquired concerning a flight
to Houston, Texas, He said this individual requested passage

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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on this flight for 2 individuals but stated he did not have
money with him to pay for the tickets. He said this in-
dividual informed him that he would return to the ticket
counter later to pay for the tickets prior to boarding

on the plane. Mr. WEDDLE stated he only saw one individual
that was shabbily dressed. As he recalls, this individual
wore a long-sleeve dirty white shirt, gray trousers, and
possibly had a 2 day growth of beard. Mr. WEDDLE stated he
did not know the name of this individual but assumed that

it was either W, DAVIS or B, CHIDLOW, He said he made
reservations for this individual and sometime after midnight
this individual came to the counter and paid for the 2 tickets
which amounted between $50 and $60 with $5 and $1 bills. Mr.
WEDDLE stated he does not recall checking any baggage for

this individual either time he appeared at the ticket counter.
Mr. WEDDLE advised that he recalls the name DAVIS as it is

a common name and recalls the name CHIDLOW because he and other
ticket agents were commenting that the name probably should

be CHILDLAVW.

Mr. WEDDLE stated he has seen numerous photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405 942 G. Mr. WEDDLE stated that
this individual who purchased these 2 tickets did not resemble
any of the photographs of RAY in any way. He pointed out he
did not see the other individual for whom the ticket was
purchased. This man did not give him any address here in
Memphis. . ‘

Mr. JIMMY D, SULLINGER, 6080 Baldwyn Cove, Southaven,
Mississippi, advised on June 3, 1968, he was working as a
ticket agent for Delta Airlines at the Memphis Metropolitan
Airport from approximately 11:30 P,M. to approximately 8:00 A.M.,
April 4-5, 1968. Mr. SULLINGER advised he recalls that JIMMY
WEDDLE sold 2 tickets to an individual prior to midnight of
April 4, 1968, in the names of W, DAVIS and B, CHIDLOW, Mr,
SULLINGER advised he recalls the name CHIDIOW specifically as
the various ticket agents were pronouncing the name CHILDLAW,
Mr. SULLINGER advised he did not see the individual who pur-
chased the tickets in the names of DAVIS and CHIDLOW and can
furnish no information whatsoever concerning these 2 individuals.
Mr. SULLINGER stated he may have been the individual who checked
passengers onto the flight at the ticket gate and he has no
way of knowing whether or not he was the individual who checked
them onto the plane. He said he does not recall any of the
passengers who boarded that flight and he definitely does not
recall seeing or meeting W, DAVIS or B, CHIDLOW who were on
fééght #157 leaving Memphis non-stop for Houston on April 5,
1968,
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Mr. HAROLD BYRD, Ticket Agent, Delta Airlines,
Memphis Metropolitan Airport, advised on June 3, 1968,
that he was employed as a ticket agent at the Delta Airlines
ticket counter from approximately 3:30 P,M, on April 4,
1968, to approximately 2:00 A.M. on April 5, 1968. Mr. BYRD
advised he does not recall seeing passengers W, DAVIS and
B. CHIDIOW who purchased tickets at this Delta Airlines
ticket counter and caught flight #157 that left at 1:30 A.M.,
April 5, 1968, for Houston, Texas. Mr. BYRD advised he
recalls the indident only because the name CHIDLOW was pro-
nounced by the various employees of Delta as CHILDLAW. Mr.
BYRD advised he could furnish no information whatsoever
concerning the individual who purchased 2 tickets in the names
of W, DAVIS and B. CHIDIOW.

A e e ¥ i rvee Sl

Mr. JERRY DOOLIN, 3229 Goodlett, Memphis, Tennessee,
advised he is a ticket agent for the Delta Airlines at the
Memphis Metropolitan Airport and on April 4, 1968, was working
the 4:00 P,M, to 2:30 A.M., April 5, 1968, shift. Mr. DOOLIN
advised he recalls reviewing the manifest for flight #157 :
that left Memphis at 1:30 A.M. on April 5, 1968, non-stop for e e :
Houston, Texas. He stated he recalls that 2 individuals by
the names of W, DAVIS and B, CHIDLOW were walk-~up passengers
to the ticket counter and did not have reservations prior to
the early evening of April 4, 1968. According to Mr. DOOLIN,
he did not see the 1nd1vidua1 who purchased the 2 tickets
in the names of W, DAVIS and B, CHIDLOW. Mr. DOOLIN further
commented that he may have 'closed out” the flight, but he
does not recall seeing the 2 passengers DAVIS and CHIDLOW.

He said by ''closing out” the flight he meant that he may have
checked all the passengers onto flight #157 just prior to its
departure from Memphis. Mr. DOOLIN advised he could furnish
no information whatsoever concerning the 2 passengers W, DAVIS
and B, CHIDLOV.

et hen o - Arnray ama = WS S Amive

Mr. FRANK GUY, 2371 Pratt Street, Memphis, advised
he is a porter for Delta Airlines at the Memphis Metropolitan
Airport. He stated he was working’'as a porter during the
evening of April 4, 1968, and the morning of April 5, 1968,

He stated he recalls that he was working this particular shift
because that was the night that Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING was
killed and there was a curfew on. He stated he was very busy-
the entire evening and night because of the curfew and does
not recall that anyone else was working with him that night.
Mr. GUY stated he does not recall any passenger coming out to
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the airport in a Yellow cab asking the Yellow cab to wait
for him while he went in to purchase a ticket and then return

to the cab.

: The following is a composite description of the
2 individuals who registered in the hotel as RAND and WALKER

Mr. GUY advised he cannot furnish any information
concerning any of the passengers who boarded any of the Delta
flights during the evening of Apr11 4 and the morning of

. April 5, 1968.

. —————

’

as furnished by employees of the William Len Hotel ment:oned

above:

Numbezr 1

Race

- Sex

Age

Height
Weight
Hair .
Dress

Number 2

,Race&

Sex
Age
Height
Weight
Hair
Face
Dress

White

Male

25 to 28

5! 10"

150

Brown, parted on the side -
Wearing gray suit . |

White

Male

25 to 30

6'2n

200

Blond

Ruddy

White shirt, dark trousers,
carrying dark blue coat on
his arm

The following individuals were contacted at their
respective places of employment on June 3, 1968, to determine
if any cars hade¢ been brought in on April 4, 1968, prior to
2:00 P,M, and if any cars were rented from 2:00 P,M, to E
midnight on ‘April 4, 1968, to an individual by the name of

W. DAVIS, B. CHIDLOW VINCENT WALKER, or LAWRENCE RAND.

These firms are the only places that rent cars that are in

a close proximity to the William Len Hotel mentioned above:
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Mr. GENE YORXK, Assistant Manager, Avis
Rent-A-Car, 57 South Third Street, Memphis

Miss JEAN STARNES, Clerk, Budget Rent-A-Car,
106 South Second Street, Memphis

Mr. BOBBY LIPIN, Manager, Hertz Rent-A-Car,
Downtown Office, 110 South Second Street,
Memphis

Mr. TED O, BAUCAUM, Manager, Downtown Office,
National Car Rental Systems, Inc., 22 North
Third Street, Memphis

- The above individuals on June 3, 1968, advised that ;
a review of their records failed to indicate that any cars L
were turned im prior to 2:00 P.,M. on April 4, 1968, that had. ' ‘
been rented by an individual in the name of W, DAVIS, B. CHIDLOW,
VINCENT WALKER, or LAWRENCE RAND. These individuals also .
advised that a complete review of their records fails to indicate )
that any cars were rented between the period 2:00 P.M, and mid- - e
night of April 4, 1968, to any individual registering the name '
W. DAVIS, B. CHIDLOW, VINCENT WALKER, or LAWRENCE RAND.
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-;?rp: IR DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

.m'mzox. YDENTIFICATION n:usxox. s

DU © . MTENT FINGERPRINT smron Y ER
S mu sac. mzmxs (44-1981) (p)

naauairtal ta llanphm 8/8/68, nnd ﬁmnphis

N ,«_;-_.:w}faxmz i:a ‘Buresu 5/20/68.

BE sumcrs ﬂ. B&ﬂs, 8. @IBMU
YWM wm, m LAWCB MND

Enclosed herewith for the Idéntifieation Davision -,

' "‘,are thrn fingerprint cards. bearing prints of lrs. nm -;

GINS, and two fingerprint cards bearing prints of Miss
. FRATINI, both employess of. the Muiu J.aen nate:t,

{ ; ‘, 119 llam.'ne. !&Gﬂmﬂﬁs Tamme' f:'.ff‘“;'f:' o

- - Captain B, L. WILLIAMS, Homieide Bureau, nempus o
Police Department, Memphis,. Tennessee, advised SA HARLEY - B T

.. GYLFE on 8/12/68 that aceording to records of the Memphis -
. . Police Depariment, the registration cards of the William
© Y Len Hotel, 110 NMonroe Street, Memphis, for VINCENT uam
- .-and LAWRENCE RAND on 4/4/68 were obtained by officers of '

the -Memphis Police Department. He advised hé has no way. ot |

B . knowing who touched or handled these registration cards,

fle explained these registration cards were not: picked ap ‘

by the Meémphis Police Depariment until several days after. :

“these individuals came to their attention, ﬂonaoqmtlg

- the vegistration cards themselves were not treated as:

'\M..a

_ L..’!m*}”..._..!
Pl ﬂ ........

s u,. P (SR

L T T

Reg. Bl

e

iy wm

..‘...q.., E

~evidence and therefore RO nmi;ions vera made by the’ '

{/5/ /WM / 75@

S-E%reau (EncS. 5) (Rll)
phia _ . L
m-wp

(5) .

u
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217 to, Pupnish elear- prints

o

to cooperate .as well as /the y would have liked to, So BS

The' FBI Idantrj.ﬂaatien m.v:lsion, Lntent

e F:lngetprﬂnt Section, iy requestéd to examine' the enélééed

'ﬂngerpr:lnt cardswith, the unidentified latent prints

v - deyeloped on #he. William iLen Hotel: zegiatrati:on carda
'enncernﬁ.ng vnicm‘r mmm and, mvkmgn RAND

> T
. . . e h . - o -
= Lhd - g B . L ]
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) _Additional prints ére enc"ioned S
< of sthese: m i.nﬁivic; I:s 80 s te be bt assistaneé, u‘ D e
i ’_"ppssible*, in tha examim:lonr SR .

WE 44—1.987, e

. ‘_Beuphis Pol:lca Bepﬂrtment :fer prataet:lon of these &hrds e
: from: being . ;handled, = He pointed out further the Memphis el
.~ Palice Department bas no way of knowing if any other law - . FiE
fol ».~‘enf::cemnt agancy personnel haa handled these registration Lt
AR Inasmuch as :l.t cannot ‘be determinad w:lth any . b
o certainty the identity of the individoals at the. Memphis RN
w . . Police Department that may have or tikely handled thesé = c T
PRI registratien eards, no elimination prints will be eibtained S
A :mom persnnnel af the’ uemphis' Pol:tce nepartmnt. Lo LAl
EA O : vzzl;th regard to peraopnel o! tha wuliam I.en S T
- X notel, uantiuned above, who likely handled these cards,. T
: . Mr. RENNETH W, 'NEWMAN, Manager of the William Len Hotel,' RN
-adviged SA GYLFE on 8/16/68 ‘the only lngica:l persons who A
would normally handle the above-described régistration -
- cards ‘are Mrs, RUBY WIGGINS,. who registered captioned . Coe
o individéals into the hotel;. "and MiSs ROSE FRATI INI,
. ' .telephone operator, whose' duty it is to file the registraﬂon 5
.- cards for the hotel. He pointed out, however, 2ll. personnel ) 4
" ‘of the hotel do have sccess 'to the registration cards SRR
., should ‘the need arise, He hlso commented.otheér individuals =~ .
©L U sueh- ap the various law enfoxrcement officers at tines have oy 2
o ne\eesswto and dn.' mdie the mg:lstratien earqm .
L e Eearin "the above cmm in m.ind as related RS AR
e ’byr lir xmm, ‘elimination printe of Mrs. WIGGINS and M:I.ss DR
< FRATINIwere obtained.. It is obvieus the: ‘éenclosed. prints ey
- are not of good guaiity or clarity; ‘however, the Buremu is =

. requested to bear in mind the dge 0f both .of ‘these: women . -
.. and the fact.both comménted while béing printed that’ thvay WY

[ .are suffering from arthritis and therefors were m~ab1é.

< 1 < . S C
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Transmit the following in

Date: 4/10/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

|
|
|
{
|
|
FBI : :
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

 TELETYPE URGENT
1a
{Priority)
e e e e e e e e e e e e e s = —— e S _
T0; CHICAGO
FROM:  MEMPHIS (44-1987) (1Ip)

* MURKIN,
RE MEMPHIS TEL APRIL NINE LAST REQUESTING INVESTIGATION
RE “JOHN SCOTT CANDRIAN,

ILL.

" END.

RECORDS, MEMPHIS STATE UNIVER{S}L,/ MEMPHIS, TENN.,,.
REVEAL CANDRIAN'S FATHER AS BEING WILLIAM J, CANDRIAN WITH
RESIDENCE ADDRESS ONE THREE THREE NINE COURTLAND, PARK RIDGE,

- ARMED AND DANGEROUS, P.

CROMTET R

S i 7Sl E-f
RFB:LF e oL M : -
(1@ FILLM.;_,__,.NH___‘_b__\ N /%/ Cﬁt
: '
- Approved: ZQW Sent 22 ¢

/ ip M pPer =g
Spé,(;ial A,(ﬁnt in Charge / = 223? <
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FBI
Date: 4/10/68

B Transmit the following in
. (Type in plaintext or code)

Ve AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: \SAC, PHOENIX (44-371) P
MURKIN

00: Memphis | w%

Re Phoenix telephone 11 to Memphis, 4/10/68. 1'“¢P&
p P ’ qyi‘M[

1
suspscr = som scor cavmun/ 4482400 a1 V!

ALEX ELIAS, OIC, USINS, Nogales",guArizona, advised
4/10/68 that the Wednesday, 4/10/68, issue of "El1 Imparcial”
newspaper, Hermosillo, Sonora, Mexico, carried an article,
dateline Memphis, Tennessee, (UPI), 4/9/68, quoting interview
with ROLANDO VELEZ DELOZ, 'Mexican Consul at Memphis, who stated
suspect and unidentified young Negro male appeared at Consulate
in Memphis 4/3/68 and CANDRIAN obtained tourist permit to visit
Mexico. According to VELEZ, CANDRIAN gave Chicago, Illinois,
address and telephone number. VELEZ gave this information to the
Memphis police subsequent to assassination, and stated police
advised him Chicago address and telephone number were fictitious.
VELEZ stated unknown Negro male did not obtain permit.

Upon arrival of 4/10/68 issue of "El1l Imparcial" news-
paper in Nogales, Sonora, Mexico, Inspector JULIO MORENO, Mexican
Immigration, contacted ELIAS and stated he personally checked"
CANDRIAN into Mexico at Nogales, Sonora, about 9:45 a.m., 4/9/68.
MORENO recalled that tourist permit had been issued by Mexican
Consulate, Memphis, 4/3/68. MORENO stated CANDRIAN indicated his
destination as Mazatlan, Sinaloa, Mexico.  Also believed to be
traveling by automobile, and search being conducted of Mexican
Customs records for automobile permit. MORENO not positive of
automobile and suspect cald have taken train or bus to Mazatlan.

p ﬁ- Memphis %4{4937:94@5"5 Fop
2 - Phoenix ," o L TR e

WLD:dsn ‘ b S VR
4) ~ ,

N AL L
¥ . |

e

Approved: Sent W

Special Agent in Charge

e ‘ 5 i i
R 3 .. - D B e L A e ey e e Y
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Transmit the following in

Via

FBI

Date: 4-22-68

{Type in plaintesxt or code)

Airtel

\Arom

(Priority)

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

: Director, FBI (44-38861) y)? [ f Y
/
MURKIN (b B

Reurtel 4-19-,68, and urairtel 4-17-’?3‘:3),{ ubmltting major
case prints of John Sco;t Candrian. /\(7\3"\ “09‘\

——

The remaining unidentified latent fingerprints and the latent
impressions in thls ase are not identical witH the fingerprints of Frank
Tay]l lor Broughton,’ Frank Leon Miller, A'BI #779936D. No palm prints
are available in our Identification Division files for Broughton.

The remaining unidentified latent prints in this case are not
identical with the finger or palm prints of Candrian. .

The major case prints of Candrian are b_ei_n:'gf témporarily
retained in the Identification Division Latent Fingerprint Section.

.%zﬁz;. pE-I0E

SEARCEED INDEXED. £
SERIALIZED. 4 Filso A
/ t A Tarate

)
H.H~?» ..wurrlo

'UaL

Sent Via M Per
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43 2P ZRT 4/713/6% L3C

T3 ATLAKTA 44-2506 MENPHIS 44-1937

MIRKIN

R

=

;\1

L)

FINGERPRINTS ARTHUR CLIFTON FEATHERSTIN, 303N JUNI TwILVi,
—~— SRy,

NINETZEN HUMDRED, IN 3324NS30R0, TIWAS, WHO ¥AY JR WAy
NOT *22 THE 1801 VI””AL PENTIONED RETEL. NO PALY PRINTS

FEATHERSTON BUFILES,

-
ZND : .j

xS o . % N Y
F31 MEWMPHIS W : . ) 230
/9= 7

__JA/ S é?? ;

- muuru .....

smw “’% mﬁﬂﬂm \ 35 7 '.;
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) !
’ ‘ll

FBI
Date: 4/10/68

Transmit the following in

|
{
{
|
|
l
f
|
|
|
[
|
{Type in plaintext or code) j
I
H
[

Via ___ TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)
et e A e e . . e e e e e e o o . S . . . = S o . e S o S S o . o Lo e e e e -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: MEMPHIS (44-1987)
MURKIN. CR.

VAN M. SLEDD, GUARD, TENN, STATE PRISON, NASHVILLE,
HAS ADVISED SKETCH OF UNKNOWN SUBJECT APPEARING ON NASHVILLE
TV STATIONS CLOSELY RESEMBLES ‘EDWARD JEROME LUNIS, TSP NO,

FIVE EIGHT ONE EIGHT FIVE WHO ESCAPED FROM TSP JULY SEVEN,
_NINETEEN SIXTYSIX, MEMPHIS FILES REFLECT LUNIS, FBI NO,
FIVE FIVE ZERO FIVE SEVEN SEVEN A APPARENTLY STILL A FUGITIVE
FROM CLEVELAND DIVISION,

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION COMPARE FINGERPRINTS OF LUNIS
WITH LATENTS SUBMITTED PREVIOUSLY IN THIS CASE,

A &D, -P- END,

Airtel : R S
T ietype | e 2/ S
:l‘” LT 4?"-—"/51'/737'5“& A

Aju.s.p.DCB/vip

( 1) .- FILE-— - e -~—"}':)‘"" - \
Splec. Del. EE %‘/
Relz. ¥Mal , M
Registered /2 (7/ / if e ’
Approved: »-/a Sent % '-?('/f/&M Per sopv~ 2 :
Special /Agent ;41 Charge /é I .
_ S .1524..,}::‘\;,‘,'(...-
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Transmit the following in

(Rev, 5-22-64) . '

FBI

Date: 4/11/68

{Type in plaintext of code)

Via Airtel

(Priority)

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

./ém: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MURKIN

eurtel 4/10/68, 4:34 P. M.

Latent fingerprints this case not identical fingerprints
Jex o-- FBI #550577A. No palm prints for Lunis in

-85
) bk E

R
N
N
\
%

ez

SERIALZEL Y, Fge }//)} o

APR1 3 1n™
: ‘ _ FBi— MEMP-1y
Sent Via L4 M Per i
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_ FBI MENPHIS

FBI TAMPA

450PM UREZNT 4-10-68 BLY

TO DIRZCTOR, BIRNMINGHAN AND HEWPHIS
FRON TAMPA (157-3231) |

MURKIN, RM.

ERS. 3ARBARA UAXKWELLy THRZE TWO ZERO NINEIuHIPCO STRELT,

THIS CITY, ADVISED THAT ON THIS DATE, SHE O3SERVED uH
PARKED NEAR WEST TANPA RESTAURANT, WHO RESEMBLED INDIVIDUAL
PORTRAYED IN ARTIST CONCEPTION PHOTO OF DR. KING'S AS5ASSIA,

WHICH EARLIER APPEARED IN LOCAL NEZWSPAPLR, TAMPA TRIBUNZ.

W DESCRIBED AS FIVE FELT EIGHT INCHz3, Odk HUNDRED FORTY

()

FIVE TO FIFTY POUNDS, RED HAfR, MEDIUM BUILD, FAIR CONMPLEKXKIOW,

s

APPROXIMATELY FORTY FIVE TO FIFTY YEARS OF AGZ,

Wi DRIVING WHAT APPEARED TO BZ SIXTY FYFE OR SIXTY
SIX PLYWOUTH, BEIGE IN COLOR, BEARING SIY EIGHT
TENNESSEE TAG CF 5IX ONE EIGHT SEVEN. /CURRENT LOCATION
OF VEHICLE NOT KNOWW. '

UENMPHIS AT NASHVILLE, WILL DETERMINE REZGISTERZID OWNER

OF ABOVE CAR AND SET FORTH APPROPRIQTE LEADS TO LOCATE y f

. Qb

AND OTHER NECESSARY INVESTIGATION TO DZTERMINE WHEREABCUIS. \‘ o

- . ) INDEXED., ZEA

N Ay ™ N N . i O JERUPNSTEL 2. e
On PFRTI&LNT PERIODS. ‘ - 4&&;&@;;42“

END

.47
FBI MEMPHIS = . '
S —
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' OPTIONAL FORM NO. 30 o v 5010-106-03 . .
MAY 1562 EDITION ’ . " L e -
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 S
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT : . %

Memorandum |
o i | SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987 subv ‘E_) © pam: 4/12/68
o i .n.:.Roaéim M. CALK
SUBJECT: | . ‘llUfth(IN--_ o
o CR

00;:;, MEMPHIS
£33
Re Tampa teletype 4/10/68 _
 On 4/12/68, Mr. THOMAS HC REDHOND Chief Title

- and Registration Section, Div:lsion -of Motor Vehicles,
- Nashville, advised IC CALK that 1967 Tennessee 1i

cense
%E;m&was registered on 3/15/67 to.C 10,
ick Ford Lane, Knoxvil L Tennessee, ’

VIN. P!!23E6229343 SR

(2)

AP :
e c:>
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FBI WLMPHIS

FB31 CHARLT

455 Pi URGENT 4-10-68 BSH

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND MENPHIS (44-1987)
FROK CHARLOTTE (44-1365) 4P

MURK TN
RE CHARLOTTE TELETYPE APRIL NINZ LAST AND CHARLOTTE

! Tngliﬁgk CALL O BUREAU TODAY..
FREZDRICK DUNSTON, WHITEVILLE, NC, ARR&STED SEVEN THIRTY

-P¥, APRIL NINE LAST 3Y WAITZVILLE PD CHARGED,WITH.PDSSESSIUN
NONTAX PAID WHISKEY AND PUBLIC DRUNK. ARRESTING OFFICER RA;PH
SPAULDING ADVISED JUNSTON ARRESTED BY HIM NUiEROUS OCCABIONS
FOR PUBLIC DRUNK ARWND DISORDEPLY CONDUCT AND UdNDTON HAS
REPUTATION AS BEING A UﬂUNK. HE DOUBTFUL ANY IWFORMATION
FURNISHED BY DUNSTON WOULD 3E RELIABLE. -
DUNSTGN INTERVIEWED 3Y 5A TODAY, COLUM3US COUNTY JAIL,

‘AGAIN OBSERVED UNKNOWN WHITE MALE WHO ADMITTED KILLINL KING

SEARCHE \EL\_a

............. NDEKED

+ END PAGE ONE

Y
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F 44-1385

PASE TWO '

RIDING IN WHITEVILLE IN NINETEEN 3IXTYTWD FORD GALAXIZ, 3%IsT
CJLOR,.OCCUPIED 3Y T#0 OTHZR PERSONS. DJUNSTOIH ADVISED HE WAS
XCC PANTED 3Y HINRY 3ZNNETT AT THE TINE. DUNSTON ATTEZNPTED
TO CALL ATTORNZIY GENERAL, WASHINGTON, DC, TC FURNISH THIS
INFORMATION AT THE TIME HE ¥AS ARRESTED SUT DID NOT COYPLETE
CALL. DUNSTON VITWED ARTIST'S CONCEPTION OF KING'S ASSASSIN
AND ADVISED PHOTOZRAPH APPEARS SIXILAR 3UT ¥OULD 3% UNASLE
TO RECOGNIZEZ MAN FROY SKETCH.

DENNIS WILLIAMS, JAILZR, COLUMBUS COUNTY JAIL, ACVISED
DUNSTON, FOLLOWING ARREST, ATTENPTED TO NAXE TELEPHONE CALL
T ATTORNIY GENZRAL AND TELEPHONE CALL TO RALEIGH, NC; HOWEVER,
£ YAS IM DRUNKEN COMDITION AND #AS UNA3LE TO COMPLETE CALLS.

' SARAH ¥OORE, ROUTE FIVE 30X ONE FIVE ZERO, WHMITEVILLE,
fDVISED TODAY THAT DUNSTON RTISIDES AT HER HOUSE WITH HIS WIFE'
AND T#0 CHILDREN. SHE STATED DUNSTON HAS REPUTATION FOR
DIINKINS AND HAS 2EEN ARRESTED' A3 PUBLIC DRUNK. SHE WAS AT

iR XESIDENCE APRIL EIGHT LAST WHEN DUNSTOWK ALLEGEDLY CONTACTED
3Y UNKNOWN 4HITE ¥ALE. SHE STATED SHE WAS NOT AWARE OF ANYONE
3EING AT RESIDENCE AN DJES NOT STLIZVE ANYONE WAS THZRZ A5
END PAGE T4
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